504289492 03/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4336173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOSHE PHILLIP	12/14/2015
MICHAL YACKOBOVITCH-GAVAN	12/14/2015
RAANAN SHAMIR	12/23/2015
HADASSA BYMEL	12/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUTRITEEN PROFESSIONALS LTD.	
Street Address:	38 HABARZEL STREET	
City:	TEL AVIV	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 69710	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15514347

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)533-9187

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 467-8800 Email: patlaw@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP

Address Line 1: 1909 K ST., NW Address Line 2: 9TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-1152

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068717.000076	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARI G. ZYTCER	
SIGNATURE:	/Ari G. Zytcer/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign exe#page1.tif source=Assign_exe#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 041731 FRAME: 0075** 504289492

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged I/We the undersigned PHILLIP, Moshe, 51 Shimon Ben Zvi Stereet, 5363110 Givataim, Israel; YACKOBOVITCH-GAVAN, Michal, 8 Harav Epergan Street, 4257006 Netanya, Israel; SHAMIR, Raanan, 27 Ahi-Dakar Street, 46702 Herzliya Pituach, Israel; BYMEL, Hadassa, 6 Yotam Street, 3467203 Haifa, Israel (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/s) do hereby sell, assign and confirm that I/We did irrevocably assign to NUTRITEEN PROFESSIONALS LTD. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) whose full post office address is: 38 Habarzel Street, 69710 Tel Aviv, Israel, all my right, title, and interest to my invention entitled:

NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENTS FOR GROWTH ENHANCEMENT IN PRE-PUBERTAL ADOLESCENTS

as disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2015/050954 filed September 21, 2015 claiming priority from U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/055468 filed September 25, 2014

NOW, THEREFORE, the said Assignor/s has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the PCT and all corresponding national or regional stage applications derived therefrom, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor/s if this Assignment and sale had not been made and all the corresponding right, title, and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefrom.

Signed at Petah Tikva this	19 day of December 2016
PHILLIP, Moshe	(witness)
	14 day of December 2016
Michal YACKOBOVITCH-GAVAN, Michal	(witness)
Signed at Petala Tikva this	23 day of De Comball2015
SHAMIR, Raanan	(witness)
Signed atthis	day of2016
RYMFI Hadassa	(witness)

MOR/006PCT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged I/We the undersigned PHILLIP, Moshe, 51 Shimon Ben Zvi Stereet, 5363110 Givataim, Israel; YACKOBOVITCH-GAVAN, Michal, 8 Harav Epergan Street, 4257006 Netanya, Israel; SHAMIR, Raanan, 27 Ahi-Dakar Street, 46702 Herzliya Pituach, Israel; BYMEL, Hadassa, 6 Yotam Street, 3467203 Haifa, Israel (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/s) do hereby sell, assign and confirm that I/We did irrevocably assign to NUTRITEEN PROFESSIONALS LTD. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) whose full post office address is: 38 Habarzel Street, 69710 Tel Aviv, Israel, all my right, title, and interest to my invention entitled:

NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENTS FOR GROWTH ENHANCEMENT IN PRE-PUBERTAL ADOLESCENTS

as disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2015/050954 filed September 21, 2015 claiming priority from U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/055468 filed September 25, 2014

NOW, THEREFORE, the said Assignor/s has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the PCT and all corresponding national or regional stage applications derived therefrom, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor/s if this Assignment and sale had not been made and all the corresponding right, title, and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefrom.

Signed at	thisday of2016
PHILLIP, Moshe	(witness)
Signed at	thisday of2016
YACKOBOVITCH-GAVAN, Micl	
Signed at	thisday of2016
SHAMIR, Raanan	(witness)
	this 27 day of December 2015
BYMEL, Hadassa	(witness)

MOR/006PCT

PATENT REEL: 041731 FRAME: 0077